
CPGC Members Specializing in New 
England Research (Massachusetts, 

Maine, New Hampshire, Rhode Island 
and Vermont)

Rita M. Barredo                                                                    
130 Dawes Ave.
Torrington, CT 06790
Phone (860) 482-1578
rbarredo01@snet.net
New England, CT State Library. Especially Litchfield, 
Hartford, New Haven counties

Sherry Chapman 
1 Stop Genealogy
Coventry, CT 06238
Phone 860-209-7070
sherry@1stopgenealogy.net
www.1stopgenealogy.net
CT, MA, & Greater New England. Specializing in 18th, 
19th, 20th century research

Moira Conlan
41 Canterbury Rd.
New Milford, CT 06776
conlanhistoricalresearch@gmail.com
www.conlanhistoricalresearch.com
CT, MA, Hudson River Valley, NY. 18th - 20th Century. 
Archival/preservation consulting and lectures.

Christina-Marie Hedges 
60 Boswell Ave. Apt. #1
Norwich, CT 06360  
Taxigirl06278@gmail.com 
CT, Eastern MA help in getting or looking up records, 
photos, etc. 
 
Marjorie K. Hurtuk
76 Tolland Green
Tolland, CT 06084
Phone 860-872-2181
mhurtuk@aol.com
Lineage Societies, Mayflower Historian, NSCDA-CT, 
DAR, CT, MA ,ME

Harlan R. Jessup
25 Taunton Ridge
Newtown, CT 06470
Phone 203-270-7887
hjessup@charter.net
All Connecticut, Western MA, and Hudson Valley, NY; 
All periods

Barbara Mathews, CG, FASG
PO Box 399
Lexington, MA 02420-0004
Phone 781-424-1467, Fax 781-862-7139
Barbara@DemandingGenealogist.com
www.DemandingGenealogist.com
Colonial CT & MA ancestry, lineage society 
applications

Olivia C. Patch 
83 Cedar Swamp Road
Tolland, CT 06084-3609
Phone 860-871-2650
Olivia42539@aol.com
CT, Southern Mass, Research, Major repositories, 
courthouse search, NYS Archives

Richard M. Pope
284 Main Street, Apt. 15
Great Barrington, MA 01230
Phone 413-717-4243
rmpope@rcn.com
CT, MA, NY City & State. Lineage Societies

Edwin W. Strickland II 
24 Gilbert Street 
New Britain, CT 06051
Phone 860-827-0264
ewsgen@earthlink.net
www.ewsgenealogy.com
Connecticut & Western Massachusetts, DFAW, Foote 
Family, Classes, Lectures

Kathleen Tesluk
KHT Genealogy
925 Oenoke Ridge Road
New Canaan, CT 06840
Phone (203) 972-3088
kathleen@khtgenealogy.com
www.khtgenealogy.com
SW Connecticut, NYC and Eastern NY document retrieval; 
lineage applications; NY, NE & Mid-Atlantic research 
services; family archive management

Gregory Evan Thompson
17 David Dr.
East Haven, CT 06512
Phone 203-215-1755
GThomp5749@aol.com
Specializing in pedigree construction for all lineage 
societies. Extensive research services for CT, RI, MA, 
NJ, AL. Also available for lectures and private 
genealogy classes.
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